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via email only 
 

Jeff Koerner, Administrator 
Air Permitting and Compliance Program 

Division of Air Resource Management 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

2600 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Jeff.koerner@dep.state.fl.us 
 
 

  
RE:      Argos Newberry Cement Plant, Facility ID: 0010087 
            Air Construction Permit Application  

Clinker Coolers ESP to Fabric Filter Conversion 
             
 Dear Jeff, 
  
On behalf of Argos Cement LLC, I am submitting to you an application to request a 
permit to authorize conversion of the electrostatic precipitators to fabric filters that 
control emissions from Clinker Coolers Units 1 and 2 (EU004 and EU011) at the subject 
facility.  In follow up to this email, I will make sure that you receive the hardcopy seal 
and signature pages for the Department files. 
  
Please contact me if you have any questions on the application.  Thank you for your time 
and I look forward to working with you and your staff on this application. 
  
Sincerely, 

 
Max Lee, Ph.D., P.E. 
President, Koogler and Associates, Inc. 
mlee@kooglerassociates.com  

  
ec:       William Voshell Jr., Argos Cement LLC, WVoshell@argos-us.com  

Chris Horner, Argos Cement LLC, CHorner@argos-us.com  
Henry Gotsch, Argos Cement LLC, OGotsch@argos-us.com  
David Read, Florida DEP DARM, david.read@dep.state.fl.us 
Richard Rachal, Florida DEP NE District, Richard.Rachal@dep.state.fl.us 
Hastings Read, Florida DEP DARM, hastings.read@dep.state.fl.us 
Angela Morrison, Morrison Environmental Law, amorrison@amorrisonlaw.com 
Steve Kohl, SKohl@wnj.com  
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